
Vendor Set-Up in Salon C                                                                                                                                         
6-9pm 

Tuesday, November 27
NEDIAI Registration Set-up and Board Meeting                                                                                                      

-Viking Ballroom-                                                                                                                                                        
6-9pm

Workshop #1: Nighttime Photography Techniques                                                                       
Mark Zabinski, RISCL                                                                                                                                     

Bob Gallagher, Wellesley MA PD                                                                                                               
-Viking Ballroom-                                                                                                                                                         

6-9pm

25th Annual NEDIAI Educational Conference



Room Salon A Salon B Salon D Salon E

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30
12:00-1:00

01:00

01:30

02:00

02:30
03:00

03:30

04:00

04:30

6-9pm

25th Annual NEDIAI Educational Conference

Continue Workshop #4

Continue Workshop #3

Wednesday, November 28

Opening Ceremony
Speakers and Special Guests

Group Photo -Immediately Following the Opening Ceremony                                                             
Rooftop of the Hotel Viking

Kim Freeland, NEDIAI 2018 President
Dennis Hilliard, Director of Rhode Island State Crime Laboratory

Chief of Newport, Chief Gary Silva

8-9:30am

Exhibit Hall Open                                                                                                                                                                                           
Salon C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

9:30-5:00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

"Aaron Hernandez Case"                                                                                                                                                        
Det. Lt. Steve Bennett                                                                                                                                    
Lt. Kenneth Heffernan                                                                                                                    

Tpr. Todd Girouard                                                                                                                                                                               
(Located in Thames Room 1-Upstairs)                                                                                                

3:30-5:00                 

Presidential Reception: Bellevue Room                                                                                                                                                            
Entertainment:  Ocean State Follies

Honor/Color Guard, Newport PD
Opening Speaker, Attorney General Office: Stacey Veroni

Registration Desk 7:00-9am, 10:30-1pm

"Social Media and Critical Uses in 
Police Investigation"                                                                              

Det. Chris Olson                               
Londonderry Police Department                                     

1:00-3:00

"Blood Alcohol                                                 
-Interesting Cases"                                            

Dennis Hilliard, Director RISCL                                        
10:00-11:00

Lunch is on your own

"Day in a life of a Bomb Squad 
Technician"                                                                               

Deputy Bruce Quinn, Bomb 
Technician                                    

RI State Fire Marshal  Bomb 
Squad                                                           

10:00-12:00

 Workshop #4                           
" Post Blast Investigations"                                                    
Deputy Bruce Quinn, Bomb 

Technician                                             
RI State Fire Marshal Bomb 

Squad
                                                        

1:00-5:00

Break in Vendor Room Salon C

Workshop #3                                                      
"Back to Basics-Crime Scene 

Documentation"                                
James Clift , Providence PD              

Chris Petteruti, NPPD                       
10:00-3:00

"Crime Scene Processing with an 
IPAD"                                                  

Mike McCutcheon              
Londonderry NH PD                              

11:00-12:00

Workshop #2                                                  
"Crease and Third Level Ridge 

Details"                                                     
John Vanderkolk                            

10:00-3:00

Continue Workshop #2



Room Salon A Salon B Salon D Salon E

08:00

08:30

09:00

09:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

"NIBIN-Benefits"                               
Neil Clapperton,  RISCL                                                   

11:30-12:00

"How to Photograph Latent 
Prints Without a Tripod"                   

Mark Zabinski, RISCL                                           
11:30-12:00     

01:30

"Sandra Hernandez Homicide"                                                        
John Vanderkolk                                                          

1:30-2:00

02:00

02:30
03:00

03:30

"Removing Ash from Cartridge 
Cases for Latent Print Analysis" 

(case study)                                                  
Wayne Clark Newport FD               

3:30-4:00

04:00

04:30

“Mutilated Fingerprints and What 
You need to Know”                             

Brian O'Hara                                        
4:30-5:00

05:00

7pm

Workshop #5                         
"Credit Card Skimming and 

Recovery"                                                     
Mike McCutcheon                                     

Londonderry NH PD                                     
8:00-12:00

Scavenger Hunt (Sponsored by Forensics Source)

Break in Vendor Room Salon C

Break (tentative)

Workshop #7                                      
"Recovery of 2D-Footwear 

Impression Evidence"                         
Jason Cole,  Foster + Freeman                                  

Marie Bross,                                               
1:30-5:00

Continue Workshop #5

"NIBIN CASES and Their Ability to 
Solve Crimes"                                                        

John Hayes                                    
DOJ/ATF                                                                        
4:00-4:45 

 "Motorcycle gangs"                                          
John Soscia                                  

RISP                                                  
9:00-10:00

“Interesting Case Presentation: 
United States Postal Inspector"                                                        

Sean Boyce                                                                    
US Postal Inspection Service                                     

1:30-3:00

“AFIS Technology to increase the 
efficiency of the Latent Print 

Examiner"                                              
Mike French                                   

8:00-9:00

"BLUESTAR Case Presentations"                                           
John Grassel                                                

Kenneth DeMarco                                                      
Rhode Island State Police                           

3:30-4:30

25th Annual NEDIAI Educational Conference

Interesting Case Presentation: 
"Captain Freddy" Homicide                                

Jim Medeiros, RISCL                                           
Det. JP Toussaint, Warwick PD                                              

1:30-3:00

NEDIAI Business Meeting 

"Firearms Identification: What 
Crime Scene Investigators                                  

Need to Know"                                                     
Neil Clapperton,  RISCL                                                                 

10:30-11:30

"Figaro-ATF Trained Bomb Dog "                                       
Erica Vieira                                         
10:30-11:30

12:00-1:30       NEDIAI ANNUAL LUNCHEON  BELLEVUE ROOM           Keynote Speaker: Tim White

Continue Workshop #6

Interesting Case Presentation                                              
James Clift                                                         

Det. Providence PD                             
3:30-5:00

Continue Workshop #7

"Courtroom Testimony from a 
Defense Attorney's Perspective"                                               

Mike DiLauro                                        
Assistant Public Defender                                  

2:00-3:00

Thursday November 29
Registration Desk 7:30-9am, 10:30-1pm

Exhibit Hall -Salon C-                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
8:00-12:00

"3D Laser Scanning at Crime 
Scenes"                                             

John Grassel                                                
Kenneth DeMarco                                                      

Rhode Island State Police                           
9:00-10:00

"Computer Crimes"                                               
Joe Lavallee Newport PD/ RISP 

Computer Crimes Unit                                         
8:00-9:00

Workshop #6                       
"Optimal Decision Making in 

Latent Print Exams"                                 
John Vanderkolk                           

8:00-12:00



Room Salon A Salon B Salon C                 Salon D                Salon E                             

08:00

08:30

09:00

09:30 Open

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30 Open

12:00

01:00

01:30

02:00 OPEN

02:30 OPEN

Workshop #8                  
"Fracture  Examinations"                  

John Vanderkolk                  
10:00-3:00

"Medical Examiner"              
Priya Banerjee, MD              

RI Office State Medical 
Examiner                              
8:00-9:00              

"Accident Reconstruction"                                      
Jeffrey L'Heureux                        

RISP                                                    
9:00-10:00        

"Privacy in Plain Sight"            
(restricted to law 

enforcement only)                          
TajaRay Ferland                                     

All Hands on Deck                      
8:00-9:00

"Interesting Case 
Presentation"                            
Charlie Walsh                               

8:00-9:30

               25th Annual NEDIAI Educational Conference

Friday November 30
Registration Desk   7:30am-9am
9am Break -The Viking Ballroom-

End of Conference! See you next year in Maine!

Continue Workshop 
#10

Lunch is on your own

"Forensic Biology"                          
Tamara Wong                                                    

Cara Lupino                                                             
RIDOH                                                

9:00-10:30

Continue Workshop 
#9

Continue Workshop 
#11

Continue Workshop 
#8

"Understanding Forensic 
Dentistry 101"                

Dr. Lena Karkaias                                   
1:00-2:00

"Made in China "                            
TFO Stan Dunajski                                        
S/A David DiTullio                                                        

DEA Worcester (MA) TDS 
Group                                                       

10:30-11:30

Workshop #9           
"Using Drones for Law 

Enforcement"                      
David Price                   
8:00-3:00

Workshop #10                      
" Adobe Photoshop 

Techniques"                                              
Mark Zabinski-RISCL                                      

Eric Zabinski                                                  
8:00-3:00

Workshop #11                                                   
"Latent Print Recovery 

from Notoriously 
Troublesome Surfaces"                                  

Jason Cole                               
Foster + Freeman             
JD Edwards-RISCL                                       

Marie Bross                           
10:00-3:00
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