

#### 25th Annual NEDIAI Educational Conference

### Tuesday, November 27

NEDIAI Registration Set-up and Board Meeting
-Viking Ballroom-

6-9pm

Vendor Set-Up in Salon C

6-9pm

Workshop #1: Nighttime Photography Techniques

Mark Zabinski, RISCL

Bob Gallagher, Wellesley MA PD

-Viking Ballroom-

6-9pm



6-9pm

## 25th Annual NEDIAI Educational Conference

### Wednesday, November 28

Association for	wednesday, November 20								
Registration Desk 7:00-9am, 10:30-1pm									
8-9:30am									
		9:30-5:00							
Room	Salon A	Salon B	Salon D	Salon E					
10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30	-Interesting Cases"  Dennis Hilliard, Director RISCL  10:00-11:00  "Crime Scene Processing with an  IPAD"  Mike McCutcheon  Londonderry NH PD	Workshop #2 "Crease and Third Level Ridge Details" John Vanderkolk 10:00-3:00	Workshop #3 "Back to Basics-Crime Scene Documentation" James Clift , Providence PD Chris Petteruti, NPPD 10:00-3:00	"Day in a life of a Bomb Squad Technician" Deputy Bruce Quinn, Bomb Technician RI State Fire Marshal Bomb Squad 10:00-12:00					
12:00-1:00	11100 12100	Lunch is or	n your own						
01:00 01:30 02:00	"Social Media and Critical Uses in Police Investigation" Det. Chris Olson Londonderry Police Department 1:00-3:00	Continue Workshop #2	Continue Workshop #3	Workshop #4  "Post Blast Investigations"  Deputy Bruce Quinn, Bomb Technician  RI State Fire Marshal Bomb Squad  1:00-5:00					
03:00	Break in Vendor Room Salon C								
03:30 04:00 04:30	"Aaron Hernandez Case"  Det. Lt. Steve Bennett  Lt. Kenneth Heffernan  Tpr. Todd Girouard  (Located in Thames Room 1-Upstairs)  3:30-5:00  Continue Workshop #4								
Presidential Reception: Bellevue Room									

**Entertainment: Ocean State Follies** 



# 25th Annual NEDIAI Educational Conference

## Thursday November 29

Registration Desk 7:30-9am, 10:30-1pm									
Exhibit Hall -Salon C-									
8:00-12:00           Room         Salon A         Salon B         Salon D         Salon E									
08:00 08:30	"Computer Crimes" Joe Lavallee Newport PD/ RISP Computer Crimes Unit 8:00-9:00	"AFIS Technology to increase the efficiency of the Latent Print Examiner" Mike French 8:00-9:00	<b>Workshop #5</b> "Credit Card Skimming and Recovery"	Workshop #6 "Optimal Decision Making in Latent Print Exams" John Vanderkolk 8:00-12:00					
09:00 09:30	"3D Laser Scanning at Crime Scenes" John Grassel Kenneth DeMarco Rhode Island State Police <b>9:00-10:00</b>	"Motorcycle gangs" John Soscia RISP <b>9:00-10:00</b>	Mike McCutcheon Londonderry NH PD <b>8:00-12:00</b>						
10:00		Break in Vendo	r Room Salon C						
10:30 11:00	"Firearms Identification: What Crime Scene Investigators Need to Know" Neil Clapperton, RISCL 10:30-11:30	"Figaro-ATF Trained Bomb Dog " Erica Vieira 10:30-11:30	Continue Workshop #5	Continue Workshop #6					
11:30	"NIBIN-Benefits" Neil Clapperton, RISCL 11:30-12:00	"How to Photograph Latent Prints Without a Tripod" Mark Zabinski, RISCL 11:30-12:00							
	12:00-1:30 NEDIAI A	ANNUAL LUNCHEON BELLEVU	E ROOM Keynote Speak	er: Tim White					
01:30	Interesting Case Presentation: "Captain Freddy" Homicide	"Sandra Hernandez Homicide" John Vanderkolk 1:30-2:00	"Interesting Case Presentation: United States Postal Inspector"	Workshop #7  "Recovery of 2D-Footwear Impression Evidence"  Jason Cole, Foster + Freeman Marie Bross,  1:30-5:00					
02:00	Jim Medeiros, RISCL Det. JP Toussaint, Warwick PD 1:30-3:00	"Courtroom Testimony from a Defense Attorney's Perspective" Mike DiLauro Assistant Public Defender	Sean Boyce US Postal Inspection Service 1:30-3:00						
03:00		2:00-3:00 Break (te	entative)						
03:30	Interesting Case Presentation	"Removing Ash from Cartridge Cases for Latent Print Analysis" (case study) Wayne Clark Newport FD 3:30-4:00	"BLUESTAR Case Presentations"  John Grassel  Kenneth DeMarco  Rhode Island State Police						
04:00	James Clift Det. Providence PD <b>3:30-5:00</b>	"NIBIN CASES and Their Ability to Solve Crimes" John Hayes DOJ/ATF 4:00-4:45	3:30-4:30  "Mutilated Fingerprints and What You need to Know"  Brian O'Hara  4:30-5:00	Continue Workshop #7					
05:00	NEDIAI Business Meeting								
	Scavenger Hunt (Sponsored by Forensics Source)								



## 25th Annual NEDIAI Educational Conference

### Friday November 30

	Registration Desk 7:30am-9am									
9am Break -The Viking Ballroom-										
Room	Salon A	Salon B	Salon C	Salon D	Salon E					
08:00	"Medical Examiner" Priya Banerjee, MD RI Office State Medical	"Privacy in Plain Sight" (restricted to law enforcement only)			"Interesting Case					
08:30	Examiner	TajaRay Ferland All Hands on Deck <b>8:00-9:00</b>			Presentation" Charlie Walsh <b>8:00-9:30</b>					
09:00	" <i>Forensic Biology"</i> Tamara Wong	"Accident Reconstruction"  Jeffrey L'Heureux		Workshop #10						
09:30	Cara Lupino RIDOH	RISP <b>9:00-10:00</b>	Workshop #9 "Using Drones for Law	" Adobe Photoshop Techniques"	Open					
10:00	9:00-10:30		Enforcement" David Price <b>8:00-3:00</b>	Mark Zabinski-RISCL Eric Zabinski	Workshop #11 "Latent Print Recovery					
10:30	"Made in China" TFO Stan Dunajski S/A David DiTullio	Workshop #8 "Fracture Examinations"	5.50	8:00-3:00	from Notoriously Troublesome Surfaces" Jason Cole					
11:00	DEA Worcester (MA) TDS Group 10:30-11:30	John Vanderkolk <b>10:00-3:00</b>			Foster + Freeman JD Edwards-RISCL Marie Bross					
11:30	Open				10:00-3:00					
12:00	Lunch is on your own									
01:00	"Understanding Forensic Dentistry 101"									
01:30	Dr. Lena Karkaias <b>1:00-2:00</b>	Continue Workshop	Continue Workshop	Continue Workshop	Continue Workshop					
02:00	OPEN	#8	#9	#10	#11					
02:30	OPEN									

End of Conference! See you next year in Maine!